# OP \$40.00 114

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Scott J. Daly | 02/02/2004     |
| Xiao-fan Feng | 02/02/2004     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Sharp Laboratories of America, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5750 NW Pacific Rim Blvd.           |
| City:           | Camas                               |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                          |
| Postal Code:    | 98607                               |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11424325 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (360)828-0590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360-828-0589

Email: jared@kriegerip.com

Correspondent Name: Scott C. Krieger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1073

Address Line 4: Camas, WASHINGTON 98607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SLA1362.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott C. Krieger

Total Attachments: 1

source=SLA13622\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017789 FRAME: 0753

500115532

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Scott J. Daly, whose address is P. O. Box 1307, Kalama, WA 98625; and Xiao-fan Feng, whose address is 17814 SE 38th Street, Camas, WA 98607, are the inventors of an invention entitled:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ADAPTIVE DITHER STRUCTURES

for which, on an even date herewith, we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Sharp Laboratories of America, Inc., a Washington corporation, whose business address is 5750 NW Pacific Rim Boulevard, Camas, Washington 98607, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Sharp Laboratories of America, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 66 2 2004

Dated: Feb 2 2004

Muy

Q. Jónné SCS: Stuny 0175 Francis Assignment Point due 1550/004 1:16 PM

RECORDED: 06/15/2006

PATENT REEL: 017789 FRAME: 0754